

## SAR TELEVENTURE LIMITED

CIN: L45202UP2019PLC213062

Reg Off.: B-16, First Floor, Sector-2. Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh

Contact: +91-8587050050

Email id: info@sarteleventure.com Website: www.sarteleventure.com

## January 13, 2025

The Manager, Listing NSE Emerge (National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.) Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051

Symbol: NSE: SARTELE Re: ISIN: INEQPUC01020

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Non-Applicability of Corporate Governance Report under Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Ref: Regulation 15(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With respect to subject matter, we hereby apprise that the Company has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange and therefore compliance with the Corporate Governance provision as specified in Regulation 27(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 will not be applicable for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

In view of the above, the Company is not required to submit a quarterly compliance report on Corporate Governance under Regulation 27(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully

Mem No. A31054

For SAR Televenture Limited

(Formerly known as SAR Televenture Private Limited)

Vandana Kaushik 189 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer VANDANA VANDANA KAUSHIK Date: 2025.01.13

Digitally signed by

KAUSHIK

19:01:01 +05'30'